Department of Women & Child Development Govt. of NCT Of Delhi 1-A, Pandit RaviShankar Shukla Lane (1,Canning Lane), K.G. Marg, New Delhi110001

Advertisement Notice

Sub: Applications are invited for Honorary work as Member Social Worker for Juvenile Justice Board (JJB) constituted under the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 for facilitating children in conflict with law. Juvenile Justice Board shall consist of a Pr. Magistrate and two Member Social Workers, of whom atleast one shall be a woman forming a bench.

1. A person to be selected as Member Social Worker of the Board shall have at least seven years experience of working with children in the field of Education, Health or Welfare activities or should be a practicing professional with a degree in child psychology or psychiatry or sociology or in the field of law.

Terms & Conditions :

- 2. The Member Social Worker of the Board shall be a person not less than 35 years and not more than 65 years of age at the time of appointment.
- 3. The Member Social Worker will be paid honorarium of Rs. 3500/- per sitting. The Board shall meet on all 6 working days from 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.
- 4. A Social Worker being a member of the Board shall be eligible for appointment for a maximum of two terms, which shall not be continuous.
- 5. The appointment of any member of the Board may be terminated after holding an inquiry by the State Government, if he-
 - (i) has been found guilty of misuse of power vested under this Act; or
 - (ii) fails to attend the proceedings of the Board consecutively for three months without any valid reason; or
 - (iii) fails to attend less than three-fourths of the sittings in a year; or
 - (iv) becomes ineligible under sub-section (4) during his term as a member.
- 6. No person shall be considered for Selection as a Member Social Worker of the Board, if he-
 - (i) has any past record of violation of human rights or child rights;
 - (ii) has been convicted of an offence involving moral turpitude, and such conviction has not been reversed or has not been granted full pardon in respect of such offence;
 - (iii) has been removed or dismissed from service of the Central Government or a State Government or an undertaking or corporation owned or controlled by the Central Government or a State
 - Government;
 - (iv) has ever indulged in child abuse or employment of child labour or any other violation of Human Rights or Immoral Act.

Procedure of applying:

Interested persons may kindly submit their application in the following proforma with chronological order specifying duration and experience along with supportive documents to the Director, Department of Women & Child Development, Government of NCT of Delhi at 1-A, Pandit RaviShankar Shukla Lane (1, Canning Lane), K.G. Marg, New Delhi 110001 so as to reach him latest by 5.00 pm by 06.01.2017.

Name	Age	Details of	Details of	Details of
and		Educational	Professional	Administrative
Address		Qualifications	Experience	work

- 1. Have you earlier worked as Member, Social Worker of Child Welfare Committee/ Juvenile Justice Board/DCPCR (details thereof)______.
- 2. Any previous conviction record, details thereof

Sd/-Director

(Department of Women & Child Development)

		महिला एवं बाल वि राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत् 1–ए, पडिंत रविशंकर शुक्ला ले नई दिल्ली–11000	त्र, दिल्ली सरकार, नेन,कस्तूरबा गांधी मार्ग,			
		<u>विज्ञापन</u>	सूचना			
किशोर न	गय बोर्ड के लिए		। में मानद कार्य के लिए आवेव	रंक्षण) अधिनियम 2015 के तहत गवि रन पत्र आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं। किश ोठ मे एक महिला होगीं।		
कल्याणव	बोर्ड के सदस्य सामाजिक कार्यकर्ता के रूप में चयन के लिए व्यक्ति के पास बच्चों के साथ काम करने का शिक्षा, स्वास्थ्य कल्याणकारी गतिविधि में न्यूनतम सात वर्ष का अनुभव हो अथवा बाल मनोविज्ञान या बाल मनोचिकित्सा या समाजशास्त्र या विधि डिग्री के साथ पेशेवर अभ्यास कर रहा होः					
नियम एवं शर्तेः						
2. बोर्ड का नहीं हो।		ह कार्यकर्ता एक ऐसा व्यक्ति होगा वि	जेसकी आयु नियुक्ति के समय	35 वर्ष से कम और 65 वर्ष से अधि		
3. सदस्य	हा। स्य सामाजिक कार्यकर्ता को 3500 / – रू प्रति सिटिंग मानदेय क। भुगतान किया जाएगा। बोर्ड सभी 6 कार्य दिवसों में सुब 10 से शाम 5.00 बजे तक बैठक करेगा।					
4. एक साम	क सामाजिक कार्यकर्ता बोर्ड का सदस्य अधिकतम दो कार्यकाल के लिए होगा, जो निरंतर नहीं होगा। केसी भी सदस्य की नियुक्ति राज्य के द्वारा जाँच के उपरांत समाप्त की जा सकती है, यदि वह					
(ग) पूरे वर्ष ने . (घ) एक सद	ितीन चौथाई बैव स्य के रूप में अ	ातार तीन महीने बिना वैध कारण के क से कम में भाग लेता हैः पने कार्यकाल के दौरान उपधारा (4) कार्यकर्त के लिए ऐसे राजिन के जा	के तहत अयोग्य हो जाता हैः	गा गरि वट		
		कार्यकर्ता के लिए ऐसे व्यक्ति के चर		गा, याद वह		
(ख) नैतिक ३ नहीं कि (ग) केन्द्र स	धमता में कानून ग गया हो: रकार या राज्य र	न अधिकार के उल्लंघन का रिकॉर्ड र के तहत दोषी सिद्व हुआ हो. और क्षग ारकार द्वारा नियत्रिंत लोक उपकम य ाम में रोजगार या किसी अन्य मानवा	य नहीं हुआ हो, अथवा उस अ ॥ निगम से <mark>ब</mark> र्खास्त या निष्कारि	सेत किया गया हो		
आवेदन करने	की प्रकियाः					
निम्न प्रोफार्मा 1.ए पंडित रवि	में अपने 'आवे वेशंकर शुक्ला लेग	जों सहित अनुभव और इसकी अवधि दन निदेशक, महिला एवं बाल विकास त, (1, केनिंग लेन) कस्तूरबा गांधी मा नायं 5.00 बजे तक कार्यालय पहुंच ज	न विभाग, राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र 1 र्ग, नई दिल्ली—110001 को इर	दिल्ली सरकार,		
नाम एवं पता	आयु	शैक्षणिकं योग्यता का विवरण	व्यावसायिक अनुभवों का	प्रशासनिक कार्यो का विवरण		
	1		विवरण			
		ا میں اور				
विवरण)	1	ल्याण समिति/किशोर न्याय बोर्ड के सेद्व होने सम्बधी रिकार्ड, उसका विव	रण	के रूप में कार्य किया है। (उसका		
		na des sister en En frecentra en		हस्ता. / निदेशव महिला एवं बाल विकास विभा		

A

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

1-A. Pt. Ravi Shankar Shukla Lane, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001.

(R.G.O. Branch)

No.F.59 (31)/DWCD/RGO/Publicity./16-17/

Dated :

Το,

The Director, Directorate of Information & Publicity, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old \$ectt., Delhi.

Sub: Advertisement Notice for appointment of Member Social Worker for Juvenile Justice Board.

Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith the publication material in "Hindi& English" regarding publication of Advertisement Notice for appointment of Member Social Workers for Juvenile Justice Board.

I am directed to request you to get this published, at **DAVP rates** in **Black & White** with **black border**) in **14X20 cms.** size in following Newspapers :

(1)	Dainik Jagran	{Hindi}
(2)	The Times of India	{English}
(3)	The Hindustan Times	{English}
(4)	Pratap	{Urdu}
(5)	Jan Ekta	{Punjabi}

Date of Publication : 22.12.2016,

As desired, a soft copy of the same is submitted through pen drive on 15. 12. 2016

This may be given **TOP PRIORITY**. The **LOGO** of the Department of Women & Child Development may be printed on the advertisement.

This issues with the approval of the Director, Deptt. of Women & Child Development,

Encl. : Advertisement Material

A ST &

(SUMÍTA MOZA) PO (R.G.O)

15 DFC 2016

Dated :

service and service and the No.F.59(31)/DWCD/RGO/Publicity./16-17/ 29560-61

rea dia dependense di Alban de

Copy to :

2. The Asst. Programmer, Computer Cell, 1A, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla Lane, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001, for uploading the advertisement on the website of the Department.

A CARLES IN

(SUMITA MOZA) PO (R.G.O)